
RACE  1	 5:35 PM	 (R$140,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 3	 Green Energy	 60	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 A A Azzie	 4.8%
2	 	 Dog Soldier	 60	 [	 2]	 C F Dicken	 7.5%	 W Whitehead	 9.2%
3	 	 Bon Appetite	 60	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.2%	 M L Roberts	 7.5%
4	 7	 Perfect Power	 60	 [	 4]	 C Murray	 14.3%	 K Naidoo	 4.7%
5	 	 Ka Chow	 60	 [	 5]	 D Daniels	 18.9%	 L W Goosen	 5.3%
6	 532	 Buffalo King Cody	 60	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 A P Peter	 16.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Green Energy
	 6	 Buffalo King Cody
	 2	 Dog Soldier
	 3	 Bon Appetite

1	 Green Energy	 33% 6	 Buffalo King Cody	 50%
1	 Green Energy	 33%

6	 Buffalo King Cody	 0:57.69
1	 Green Energy	 0:58.02
4	 Perfect Power	 1:00.59

Race Preview: Green Energy was good on debut and with natural progression, should win. In saying 
that, plenty of cheek can be expected from the raiding runner, Buffalo King Cody He nearly won last 
time and will be a huge danger here. Dog Soldier and Bon Appetite could run well on debut, watch 
the betting trends as race time looms.

RACE  2	 6:05 PM	 (R$125,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 86	 Timeless Wonder	 60	 [	 1]	 D Pillay (2.5)	 10.1%	 M D Miller	 8.8%
2	 	 Willow Valli	 60	 [	 2]	 D Daniels	 18.9%	 D I Campbell	 5.5%
3	 45	 Amc Roy’s Fantasy	 60	 [	 3]	 C Murray	 14.3%	 K Naidoo	 4.7%
4	 	 Durban Diamond	 60	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 D S Bosch	 5.6%
5	 	 Sei Bella	 60	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 D I Campbell	 5.5%
6	 9232	 Japura	 60	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 12.2%	 M D Miller	 8.8%
7	 	 Force Of Air	 60	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 D C Howells	 10.3%
8	 	 Mekong	 60	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 P V Lafferty	 9.5%
9	 	 Komhieso Princess	 60	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.2%	 M L Roberts	 7.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 6	 Japura
	 3	 Amc Roy’s Fantasy
	 8	 Mekong
	 7	 Force Of Air

6	 Japura	 33% 6	 Japura	 42% 6	 Japura	 0:57.00
3	 Amc Roy’s Fantasy	 0:57.74
1	 Timeless Wonder	 0:58.67

Race Preview: Japura is improving with racing and posting promising performances. She looks hard 
to beat. Amc Roy’s Fantasy improved at the second time of asking and can go very close to getting it 
all right. Mekong and Force Of Air could place on debut.

RACE  3	 6:40 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 7	 Golden Fifties	 60	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
2	 5363	 Sovereign Gem	 57.5	 [	 2]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 A Wright	 11.1%
3	 737322	 Tipperary	 57.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 M N Prinsloo	 12.2%
4	 054878	 Winter Miracle	 57.5	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 M J Odendaal	 9.2%
5	 55	 Hey Diddle Diddle	 57.5	 [	 5]	 C Murray	 14.3%	 M/m De Kock	 16.6%
6	 	 Bailey Rose	 57.5	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa	 4.2%	 G B Puller	 6.9%
7	 7058	 Turbo Tiger	 60	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 12.2%	 K Naidoo	 4.7%
8	 742420	 Belligerent	 57.5	 [	 8]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.2%	 G B Puller	 6.9%
9	 7444	 Fleur De Ling	 57.5	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.2%	 M L Roberts	 7.5%
10	795097	 She’s A Trackstar	 57.5	 [	10]	 B A Makhubo (4)	 0.0%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
11	 42949	 Berrington Blew	 57.5	 [	11]	 D Daniels	 18.9%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 Sovereign Gem
	 3	 Tipperary
	 5	 Hey Diddle Diddle
	 8	 Belligerent

3	 Tipperary	 40%
11	Berrington Blew	 33%
8	 Belligerent	 22%

2	 Sovereign Gem	 33% 11	Berrington Blew	 0:57.51
10	She’s A Trackstar	 0:58.49
2	 Sovereign Gem	 0:58.60
3	 Tipperary	 0:59.07
4	 Winter Miracle	 0:59.25

Race Preview: Sovereign Gem is showing signs of wanting to win. She is lightly raced, her last run 
excellent and is therefore the first choice, might have more to offer. Tipperary is taking time to win but 
is doing well and can be given serious each way claims. Hey Diddle Diddle ran an improved race last 
time and surely has more to come, strong place chance. Belligerent can be forgiven for the last run, 
quartet chance.

RACE  4	 7:15 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 7	 Lovecomesknocking	 60	 [	 1]	 J Jacobs	 7.4%	 A J Rivalland	 8.2%
2	 	 Vaans Spirit	 60	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 D S Bosch	 5.6%
3	 6580	 Pizazz	 60	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 Y Govender	 7.3%
4	 	 Shiras Star	 60	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.2%	 D I Campbell	 5.5%
5	 6	 Bella Magic	 60	 [	 5]	 D Daniels	 18.9%	 W Whitehead	 9.2%
6	 565504	 Cartel Queen	 60	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 7.5%	 W Whitehead	 9.2%
7	 	 Quandura	 60	 [	 7]	 D Pillay (2.5)	 10.1%	 A Wright	 11.1%
8	 43	 Past Is Prologue	 60	 [	 8]	 N Patel	 8.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.0%
9	 45	 Peach Melba	 60	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 W Whitehead	 9.2%
10	564224	 Kali Bwana	 60	 [	10]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 5.3%
11	 26769	 Alakazam	 60	 [	11]	 G Samo-Burthia (2.5)	 9.2%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
12	 3	 Luthando	 60	 [	12]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
13	 28078	 Red Secret	 60	 [	13]	 C Little	 9.9%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
14	 35	 Siyabambelela	 60	 [	14]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 S H Ferrie	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 9	 Peach Melba
	 8	 Past Is Prologue
	 12	 Luthando
	 14	 Siyabambelela

8	 Past Is Prologue	 33%
12	Luthando	 33%
10	Kali Bwana	 13%
6	 Cartel Queen	 6%

8	 Past Is Prologue	 33%
14	Siyabambelela	 33%
10	Kali Bwana	 27%
13	Red Secret	 22%
6	 Cartel Queen	 5%

9	 Peach Melba	 1:09.67
8	 Past Is Prologue	 1:10.12
6	 Cartel Queen	 1:10.80
10	Kali Bwana	 1:11.04
13	Red Secret	 1:11.10

Race Preview: Peach Melba has run two fair races thus far and now gets the services of the White-
head yard regular rider, Calvin Habib. Past Is Prologue caught the eye in the second run and should 
go very close to winning. An obvious inclusion for all bets. Luthando can improve on the debut run 
and could be the value for the places. Siyabambelela is one for the shortlist, first four claims.

RACE  5	 7:50 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 3	 Etzebeth	 60.5	 [	 1]	 C Little	 9.9%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
2	 56750	 Taste The Rainbow	 61	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 D C Howells	 10.3%
3	 2829	 Apache Ag	 60.5	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 14.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.0%
4	 604768	 Donmagoo	 56.5	 [	 4]	 C Murray	 14.3%	 K Naidoo	 4.7%
5	 0769	 Kissing Master	 53.5	 [	 5]	 N Patel	 8.6%	 M J Odendaal	 9.2%
6	 984956	 Anemie	 54	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa	 4.2%	 S H Ferrie	 10.0%
7	 90000	 Blonde Bombshell	 52.5	 [	 7]	 G Samo-Burthia (2.5)	 9.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.0%
8	 685524	 Owner Of Creation	 61	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 D S Bosch	 5.6%
9	 605435	 Quincy Town	 56.5	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 A J Rivalland	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	1	 Etzebeth
	 8	 Owner Of Creation
	 9	 Quincy Town
	 2	 Taste The Rainbow

3	 Apache Ag	 67%
1	 Etzebeth	 33%

3	 Apache Ag	 67%
8	 Owner Of Creation	 7%

8	 Owner Of Creation	 1:24.40
6	 Anemie	 1:25.44
4	 Donmagoo	 1:25.67
5	 Kissing Master	 1:26.61
2	 Taste The Rainbow	 1:27.45

Race Preview: Etzebeth caught the eye on debut and faces a very weak field today and from gate 
1 over the extra distance, should be hard to oppose. Owner Of Creation is well tried but will not get 
much more of an easier opportunity at getting it all right and has obvious serious winning claims. 
Quincy Town has a huge place chance and Taste The Rainbow could be the value for the quartet 
play.
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RACE  6	 8:25 PM	 (R$150,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1750m
1	 216765	 Mohave Prince	 55	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 G B Puller	 6.9%
2	 412562	 Gotta Go Eddie	 60	 [	 2]	 C Murray	 14.3%	 M/m De Kock	 16.6%
3	 82182	 Royal Sword	 57	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 G B Puller	 6.9%
4	 421949	 Targaryen Knight	 56.5	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 W Whitehead	 9.2%
5	 7562	 Chooks Kiss	 51.5	 [	 5]	 C F Dicken	 7.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.0%
6	 521824	 Bruh	 57	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 P V Lafferty	 9.5%
7	 18930	 Take No Prisoners	 56.5	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 M/m De Kock	 16.6%
8	 232043	 Director	 54	 [	 8]	 N Patel	 8.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.0%
9	 711	 Salani Kahle	 60	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1750M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1750M
	 9	 Salani Kahle
	 6	 Bruh
	 2	 Gotta Go Eddie
	 3	 Royal Sword

6	 Bruh	 100%
3	 Royal Sword	 56%
2	 Gotta Go Eddie	 50%
8	 Director	 17%
1	 Mohave Prince	 13%

2	 Gotta Go Eddie	 33% 2	 Gotta Go Eddie	 1:47.65
1	 Mohave Prince	 1:47.77

Race Preview: Salani Kahle has won both his maiden and post maiden races in the manner of a 
very progressive and talented horse. Despite the deep draw, he should reel off the hat trick. Bruh has 
ability and solid form, each way chance. Gotta Go Eddie and Royal Sword are natural inclusions for 
trifectas and quartets.

RACE  7	 9:00 PM	 (R$125,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1750m
1	 833163	 French Trip	 61.5	 [	 1]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.2%	 D C Howells	 10.3%
2	 965198	 Pembury	 55	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 D S Bosch	 5.6%
3	 112821	 Continentalexpress	 61.5	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 17.4%
4	 663345	 The Mikado	 62	 [	 4]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.4%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
5	 202234	 Actor	 61.5	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 G B Puller	 6.9%
6	 007780	 Mike’s Mazarin	 59	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 D C Howells	 10.3%
7	 114787	 Vihaan’s Bomb	 63	 [	 7]	 D Ramkhalawon (4)	 0.0%	 D Zaki	 0.0%
8	 142394	 Arverni King	 63	 [	 8]	 C Murray	 14.3%	 M J Odendaal	 9.2%
9	 310008	 World Of Royalty	 53	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
10	706630	 Ancient World	 62.5	 [	10]	 G Samo-Burthia (2.5)	 9.2%	 D Zaki	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1750M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1750M
	 1	 French Trip
	 3	 Continentalexpress
	 5	 Actor
	 4	 The Mikado

9	 World Of Royalty	 67%
7	 Vihaan’s Bomb	 58%
1	 French Trip	 57%
3	 Continentalexpress	 53%
8	 Arverni King	 33%

6	 Mike’s Mazarin	 100%
8	 Arverni King	 83%
4	 The Mikado	 50%
10	Ancient World	 50%
1	 French Trip	 33%

1	 French Trip	 1:45.23
10	Ancient World	 1:45.76
8	 Arverni King	 1:47.43
6	 Mike’s Mazarin	 1:47.60
4	 The Mikado	 1:47.97

Race Preview: French Trip ran an absolute cracker in the Michael Roberts Stakes and on that run 
alone, is the firm first suggestion. He gets the ace gate so should have a smooth run in transit and the 
weight off will again be a help. The one to beat. Continentalexpress won well last time and it would 
be no shock if he were to follow up, bright chance. Actor has a place chance and if The Mikado does 
not need the run, could finish in the first four.

RACE  8	 9:35 PM	 (R$200,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1950m
1	 111520	 King Pelles	 62.5	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 14.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.0%
2	 440141	 Down By The River	 56.5	 [	 2]	 C F Dicken	 7.5%	 K Naidoo	 4.7%
3	 102421	 Amor Fati	 55	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
4	 553321	 Isivivane	 58	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 P B Muscutt	 18.8%
5	 127647	 Trois Trois Quatre	 55	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 S S Ngcobo	 9.2%
6	 170532	 Gimmefabulous	 58.5	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 A A Azzie	 4.8%
7	 204304	 Cape Eagle	 62.5	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 W A Nel	 13.8%
8	 221507	 Go Grayson Go	 56.5	 [	 8]	 D D Louw	 9.4%	 F Greyling	 11.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 2	 Down By The River
	 1	 King Pelles
	 3	 Amor Fati
	 4	 Isivivane

1	 King Pelles	 56%
7	 Cape Eagle	 52%
3	 Amor Fati	 50%
5	 Trois Trois Quatre	 44%
8	 Go Grayson Go	 40%

7	 Cape Eagle	 67%
5	 Trois Trois Quatre	 50%

5	 Trois Trois Quatre	 1:58.46
7	 Cape Eagle	 1:59.11

Race Preview: Down By The River put the Michael Roberts Stakes to bed with consummate ease 
and is confidently selected to follow up. King Pelles needs absolutely no introduction, we know he 
is good and it would be silly to ignore his chances, strong win chance. Ignore the last run. Amor Fati 
showed guts and determination when winning on the Highveld last time and will be a serious runner 
here. Isivivane bounced back to winning ways last time and should be right there at the finish. Big 
runner.

RACE  9	 10:15 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 01	 Daisy Rocker	 60	 [	 1]	 C F Dicken	 7.5%	 W Whitehead	 9.2%
2	 808810	 Sneeuwitjie	 60	 [	 2]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.4%	 M N Prinsloo	 12.2%
3	 154672	 Jazz Diva	 60	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 W A Nel	 13.8%
4	 902272	 Littleblackgem	 56	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 14.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.0%
5	 304465	 Take Your Place	 61.5	 [	 5]	 G Samo-Burthia (2.5)	 9.2%	 D Zaki	 0.0%
6	 486839	 Ruby Claire	 52.5	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.2%	 L W Goosen	 5.3%
7	 463551	 Penan Nom	 56	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 S H Ferrie	 10.0%
8	 437700	 Poetic Princess	 55.5	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 C Bass	 12.7%
9	 211241	 Dawn Surprise	 60.5	 [	 9]	 D Ramkhalawon (4)	 0.0%	 G I Rich	 7.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 9	 Dawn Surprise
	 1	 Daisy Rocker
	 4	 Littleblackgem
	 6	 Ruby Claire

3	 Jazz Diva	 100%
9	 Dawn Surprise	 36%
7	 Penan Nom	 33%
4	 Littleblackgem	 28%
2	 Sneeuwitjie	 25%

1	 Daisy Rocker	 50%
9	 Dawn Surprise	 41%
3	 Jazz Diva	 29%
7	 Penan Nom	 27%
2	 Sneeuwitjie	 25%

8	 Poetic Princess	 1:07.57
9	 Dawn Surprise	 1:09.34
3	 Jazz Diva	 1:09.91
4	 Littleblackgem	 1:09.91
7	 Penan Nom	 1:09.91

Race Preview: Dawn Surprise is in healthy red-hot form currently and showed guts and 
determination to win last time. She can follow up. Daisy Rocker is the interesting runner, she could 
be absolutely anything, watch and include. Littleblackgem is taking time for the next win but is ultra-
consistent and a must for everything, big chance. Ruby Claire could represent some place value.

RACE 10	 10:50 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 374644	 Vision To Achieve	 61	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.2%	 P M Gadsby	 8.8%
2	 178671	 Captain’s Pride	 55.5	 [	 2]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 L W Goosen	 5.3%
3	 341057	 Rafeef’s Choice	 54.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 W A Nel	 13.8%
4	 61	 Royal Kailani	 57.5	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
5	 11778	 Comic Relief	 61	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 12.2%	 M D Miller	 8.8%
6	 1168	 Queen Braganza	 60.5	 [	 6]	 C Murray	 14.3%	 M/m De Kock	 16.6%
7	 1650	 Limerick Lace	 60	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 M/m De Kock	 16.6%
8	 159227	 Fascination	 56.5	 [	 8]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.4%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
9	 823217	 What A Passion	 56	 [	 9]	 G Samo-Burthia (2.5)	 9.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.0%
10	212955	 Moscow Miss	 55	 [	10]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 Y Govender	 7.3%
11	 1	 Scarlet Starlet	 55.5	 [	11]	 S Khumalo	 14.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.0%
12	 15	 Tladi Mothwana	 61	 [	12]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 W M Masawi	 25.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 8	 Fascination
	 11	 Scarlet Starlet
	 10	 Moscow Miss
	 12	 Tladi Mothwana

11	Scarlet Starlet	 100%
12	Tladi Mothwana	 100%
5	 Comic Relief	 67%
9	 What A Passion	 42%
2	 Captain’s Pride	 40%

6	 Queen Braganza	 100%
11	Scarlet Starlet	 100%
12	Tladi Mothwana	 100%
9	 What A Passion	 50%
4	 Royal Kailani	 50%

12	Tladi Mothwana	 1:08.54
8	 Fascination	 1:08.61
3	 Rafeef’s Choice	 1:09.27
5	 Comic Relief	 1:09.80
9	 What A Passion	 1:09.80

Race Preview: Fascination has solid form and is way better than her last run. Scarlet Starlet was 
impressive on debut and could be anything and might well remain unbeaten after this race. Serious 
claims. Moscow Miss is never far adrift the winners and can give a good account of herself. Tladi 
Mothwana looks useful and has a bright chance. Include in all bets.
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第  1 场	 5:35 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 3	绿能动力	 Green Energy	 60	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 阿齐	 4.8%
2	 	犬勇士	 Dog Soldier	 60	 [	 2]	 狄肯	 7.5%	 韦黑德	 9.2%
3	 	盛宴美味	 Bon Appetite	 60	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.2%	 罗拔时	 7.5%
4	 7	完美力量	 Perfect Power	 60	 [	 4]	 麦伟利	 14.3%	 纳都	 4.7%
5	 	卡喬威	 Ka Chow	 60	 [	 5]	 丹尼尔	 18.9%	 古森	 5.3%
6	 532	水牛柯迪	 Buffalo King Cody	 60	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 彼得尔	 16.8%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	绿能动力

	 6	 水牛柯迪

	 2	 犬勇士

	 3	 盛宴美味

1	 绿能动力	 33% 6	 水牛柯迪	 50%
1	 绿能动力	 33%

6	 水牛柯迪	 0:57.69
1	 绿能动力	 0:58.02
4	 完美力量	 1:00.59

赛事预览: 绿能动力 首次作战的表现不俗，随着经验累积和预期的自然进步，上阵此程有望争

得首胜。水牛柯迪 在上仗中全力以赴，最终仅以微差而惜败，但今仗依然是不容忽视的争霸分

子之一。犬勇士 和 盛宴美味 均初次亮相，皆可跑出好成绩，值得留意临场彩池动向。

第  2 场	 6:05 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 86	永恒奇迹	 Timeless Wonder	 60	 [	 1]	 碧雷(2.5)	 10.1%	 M米勒	 8.8%
2	 	柳林谷	 Willow Valli	 60	 [	 2]	 丹尼尔	 18.9%	 康贝尔	 5.5%
3	 45	皇家奇梦	 Amc Roy’s Fantasy	 60	 [	 3]	 麦伟利	 14.3%	 纳都	 4.7%
4	 	德班钻石	 Durban Diamond	 60	 [	 4]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 包斯奇	 5.6%
5	 	赛贝拉	 Sei Bella	 60	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 康贝尔	 5.5%
6	 9232	嘉宝拉	 Japura	 60	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 12.2%	 M米勒	 8.8%
7	 	空气之力	 Force Of Air	 60	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 霍威尔	 10.3%
8	 	湄公河	 Mekong	 60	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 拉夫迪	 9.5%
9	 	君赫公主	 Komhieso Princess	 60	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.2%	 罗拔时	 7.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 6	嘉宝拉

	 3	 皇家奇梦

	 8	 湄公河

	 7	 空气之力

6	 嘉宝拉	 33% 6	 嘉宝拉	 42% 6	 嘉宝拉	 0:57.00
3	 皇家奇梦	 0:57.74
1	 永恒奇迹	 0:58.67

赛事预览: 嘉宝拉 随着每一仗现已越战越勇，并已展现出一定的实力，上阵此程将难以被击

败，夺魁在即。皇家奇梦 在第二次作战时，表现已有显著的进步，若能保持良好状态，有望跑

得接近。湄公河 和 空气之力 均初次登场，皆有机会争得一席之位。

第  3 场	 6:40 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 7	金色五十	 Golden Fifties	 60	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 高森	 7.8%
2	 5363	尊宝辉	 Sovereign Gem	 57.5	 [	 2]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 韦特	 11.1%
3	 737322	缇比拉利	 Tipperary	 57.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 普林斯鲁	 12.2%
4	 054878	冬季奇迹	 Winter Miracle	 57.5	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 欧登达	 9.2%
5	 55	嘿蒂德尔	 Hey Diddle Diddle	 57.5	 [	 5]	 麦伟利	 14.3%	 麦德扣	 16.6%
6	 	贝利玫瑰	 Bailey Rose	 57.5	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦	 4.2%	 布勒	 6.9%
7	 7058	旋风虎	 Turbo Tiger	 60	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 12.2%	 纳都	 4.7%
8	 742420	好战者	 Belligerent	 57.5	 [	 8]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.2%	 布勒	 6.9%
9	 7444	灵花蒂香	 Fleur De Ling	 57.5	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.2%	 罗拔时	 7.5%
10	 795097	田径明星	 She’s A Trackstar	 57.5	 [	10]	 巴姆(4)	 0.0%	 高森	 7.8%
11	 42949	远方伯乐	 Berrington Blew	 57.5	 [	11]	 丹尼尔	 18.9%	 高森	 7.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	尊宝辉

	 3	 缇比拉利

	 5	 嘿蒂德尔

	 8	 好战者

3	 缇比拉利	 40%
11	远方伯乐	 33%
8	 好战者	 22%

2	 尊宝辉	 33% 11	远方伯乐	 0:57.51
10	田径明星	 0:58.49
2	 尊宝辉	 0:58.60
3	 缇比拉利	 0:59.07
4	 冬季奇迹	 0:59.25

赛事预览: 尊宝辉 尽管参赛经验不多，但在上仗中的表现非常出色，此役具备一定的争胜实

力，可扮演争胜主角。缇比拉利 近期处于最佳状态，有望打破僵局取得胜利。嘿蒂德尔 上仗中

的表现已有所提升，此番有机会大展身手，夺标胜算大。好战者 可忽略上仗的败笔，今可跻身

前四，值得多加留意。

第  4 场	 7:15 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 7	爱来敲门	 Lovecomesknocking	 60	 [	 1]	 杰克布	 7.4%	 李维兰	 8.2%
2	 	凡斯之魂	 Vaans Spirit	 60	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 包斯奇	 5.6%
3	 6580	炫彩魅影	 Pizazz	 60	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 嘉文德	 7.3%
4	 	白皓星辰	 Shiras Star	 60	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.2%	 康贝尔	 5.5%
5	 6	贝拉魔力	 Bella Magic	 60	 [	 5]	 丹尼尔	 18.9%	 韦黑德	 9.2%
6	 565504	卡特女皇	 Cartel Queen	 60	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 7.5%	 韦黑德	 9.2%
7	 	昆都拉	 Quandura	 60	 [	 7]	 碧雷(2.5)	 10.1%	 韦特	 11.1%
8	 43	海枯石烂	 Past Is Prologue	 60	 [	 8]	 帕特尔	 8.6%	 邵家荣	 15.0%
9	 45	桃蜜佳果	 Peach Melba	 60	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 韦黑德	 9.2%
10	 564224	卡利巴纳	 Kali Bwana	 60	 [	10]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 古森	 5.3%
11	 26769	阿拉卡占	 Alakazam	 60	 [	11]	 布缇雅(2.5)	 9.2%	 高森	 7.8%
12	 3	路坦多	 Luthando	 60	 [	12]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 高森	 7.8%
13	 28078	红秘藏	 Red Secret	 60	 [	13]	 赵礼德	 9.9%	 高森	 7.8%
14	 35	思班美拉	 Siyabambelela	 60	 [	14]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 菲言利	 10.0%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 9	桃蜜佳果

	 8	 海枯石烂

	12	路坦多

	14	思班美拉

8	 海枯石烂	 33%
12	路坦多	 33%
10	卡利巴纳	 13%
6	 卡特女皇	 6%

8	 海枯石烂	 33%
14	思班美拉	 33%
10	卡利巴纳	 27%
13	红秘藏	 22%
6	 卡特女皇	 5%

9	 桃蜜佳果	 1:09.67
8	 海枯石烂	 1:10.12
6	 卡特女皇	 1:10.80
10	卡利巴纳	 1:11.04
13	红秘藏	 1:11.10

赛事预览: 桃蜜佳果 近两仗中皆有不俗的表现，此役有马房首选骑师哈彬助阵，势必能勇闯胜

门。海枯石烂 在第二次作战时的表现引人瞩目，今能与群驹一斗，夺魁不难。路坦多 首战后

表现已有所提升，此番有望争得位置，值得考虑。思班美拉 也具备一定的实力，有机会跻身前

四。

第  5 场	 7:50 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 3	埃泽贝斯	 Etzebeth	 60.5	 [	 1]	 赵礼德	 9.9%	 高森	 7.8%
2	 56750	品味彩虹	 Taste The Rainbow	 61	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 霍威尔	 10.3%
3	 2829	阿帕杰	 Apache Ag	 60.5	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 14.5%	 邵家荣	 15.0%
4	 604768	顿马谷	 Donmagoo	 56.5	 [	 4]	 麦伟利	 14.3%	 纳都	 4.7%
5	 0769	蜻蜓点水	 Kissing Master	 53.5	 [	 5]	 帕特尔	 8.6%	 欧登达	 9.2%
6	 984956	阿尼米	 Anemie	 54	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦	 4.2%	 菲言利	 10.0%
7	 90000	金发弹药	 Blonde Bombshell	 52.5	 [	 7]	 布缇雅(2.5)	 9.2%	 邵家荣	 15.0%
8	 685524	创始主	 Owner Of Creation	 61	 [	 8]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 包斯奇	 5.6%
9	 605435	昆西镇	 Quincy Town	 56.5	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 李维兰	 8.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	1	埃泽贝斯

	 8	 创始主

	 9	 昆西镇

	 2	 品味彩虹

3	 阿帕杰	 67%
1	 埃泽贝斯	 33%

3	 阿帕杰	 67%
8	 创始主	 7%

8	 创始主	 1:24.40
6	 阿尼米	 1:25.44
4	 顿马谷	 1:25.67
5	 蜻蜓点水	 1:26.61
2	 品味彩虹	 1:27.45

赛事预览: 埃泽贝斯 首战中的表现引人瞩目，今增程作战，在整体实力稍显平平的赛阵中，加

上从1号排位出闸，将难以被击败，再胜不难。创始主 已有多次的参战记录，但若此次能发挥

出好状态，有望摘得桂冠。昆西镇 具备一定的实力，可争得位置。 品味彩虹 也有机会跻身前

四，不容错过。
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第  6 场	 8:25 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1750公尺
1	 216765	莫哈王子	 Mohave Prince	 55	 [	 1]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 布勒	 6.9%
2	 412562	爱迪出走	 Gotta Go Eddie	 60	 [	 2]	 麦伟利	 14.3%	 麦德扣	 16.6%
3	 82182	皇家剑客	 Royal Sword	 57	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 布勒	 6.9%
4	 421949	塔仁骑士	 Targaryen Knight	 56.5	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 韦黑德	 9.2%
5	 7562	雀吻儿	 Chooks Kiss	 51.5	 [	 5]	 狄肯	 7.5%	 邵家荣	 15.0%
6	 521824	部落	 Bruh	 57	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 拉夫迪	 9.5%
7	 18930	不留情面	 Take No Prisoners	 56.5	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 麦德扣	 16.6%
8	 232043	导演	 Director	 54	 [	 8]	 帕特尔	 8.6%	 邵家荣	 15.0%
9	 711	萨兰尼凯	 Salani Kahle	 60	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 邵家荣	 15.0%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1750公尺 	 1750公尺佳绩
	 9	萨兰尼凯

	 6	 部落

	 2	 爱迪出走

	 3	 皇家剑客

6	 部落	 100%
3	 皇家剑客	 56%
2	 爱迪出走	 50%
8	 导演	 17%
1	 莫哈王子	 13%

2	 爱迪出走	 33% 2	 爱迪出走	 1:47.65
1	 莫哈王子	 1:47.77

赛事预览: 萨兰尼凯 在两场未夺标马赛事中，以轻松的姿态连续获胜，凭借素质不凡，若此役

能克服排位不利，有望上演帽子戏法。部落 具备优秀的实力，今有机会跻身三甲。爱迪出走 和 

皇家剑客 皆可拼入榜内，不容小觑。

第  7 场	 9:00 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1750公尺
1	 833163	法国之旅	 French Trip	 61.5	 [	 1]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.2%	 霍威尔	 10.3%
2	 965198	彭布瑞	 Pembury	 55	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 包斯奇	 5.6%
3	 112821	快车	 Continentalexpress	 61.5	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 金米亚	 17.4%
4	 663345	米卡多	 The Mikado	 62	 [	 4]	 迪洛(4)	 9.4%	 高森	 7.8%
5	 202234	演员	 Actor	 61.5	 [	 5]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 布勒	 6.9%
6	 007780	马查林	 Mike’s Mazarin	 59	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 霍威尔	 10.3%
7	 114787	维汉炸弹	 Vihaan’s Bomb	 63	 [	 7]	 拉姆卡(4)	 0.0%	 赞基	 0.0%
8	 142394	阿维尼王	 Arverni King	 63	 [	 8]	 麦伟利	 14.3%	 欧登达	 9.2%
9	 310008	皇室之国	 World Of Royalty	 53	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 高森	 7.8%
10	 706630	古世界	 Ancient World	 62.5	 [	10]	 布缇雅(2.5)	 9.2%	 赞基	 0.0%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1750公尺 	 1750公尺佳绩
	 1	法国之旅

	 3	 快车

	 5	 演员

	 4	 米卡多

9	 皇室之国	 67%
7	 维汉炸弹	 58%
1	 法国之旅	 57%
3	 快车	 53%
8	 阿维尼王	 33%

6	 马查林	 100%
8	 阿维尼王	 83%
4	 米卡多	 50%
10	古世界	 50%
1	 法国之旅	 33%

1	 法国之旅	 1:45.23
10	古世界	 1:45.76
8	 阿维尼王	 1:47.43
6	 马查林	 1:47.60
4	 米卡多	 1:47.97

赛事预览: 法国之旅 在Michael Roberts Stakes赛事中，表现相当出色，今能借助那次的赛事经

验，从最佳排位起步，加上负磅轻盈，可脱颖而出。快车 在上仗中胜得写意，若今能发挥出相

同的水平，有望再下一城。演员 具备一定的实力，有机会跻身前四。

第  8 场	 9:35 PM	 (200,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1950公尺
1	 111520	佩勒斯王	 King Pelles	 62.5	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 14.5%	 邵家荣	 15.0%
2	 440141	小河	 Down By The River	 56.5	 [	 2]	 狄肯	 7.5%	 纳都	 4.7%
3	 102421	阿莫法蒂	 Amor Fati	 55	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 高森	 7.8%
4	 553321	伊希微安	 Isivivane	 58	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 玛斯卡	 18.8%
5	 127647	三三四	 Trois Trois Quatre	 55	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 科博	 9.2%
6	 170532	光芒四射	 Gimmefabulous	 58.5	 [	 6]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 阿齐	 4.8%
7	 204304	飞鹰山	 Cape Eagle	 62.5	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 奈尔	 13.8%
8	 221507	格雷森	 Go Grayson Go	 56.5	 [	 8]	 迪洛	 9.4%	 格雷林	 11.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 2	小河

	 1	 佩勒斯王

	 3	 阿莫法蒂

	 4	 伊希微安

1	 佩勒斯王	 56%
7	 飞鹰山	 52%
3	 阿莫法蒂	 50%
5	 三三四	 44%
8	 格雷森	 40%

7	 飞鹰山	 67%
5	 三三四	 50%

5	 三三四	 1:58.46
7	 飞鹰山	 1:59.11

赛事预览: 小河 在Michael Roberts Stakes赛事中，胜得写意，今有望转延续佳态，再胜不难。

佩勒斯王 可忽略上仗中的失利，在此之前曾有过良好表现，此役有机会反弹取胜。阿莫法蒂 上

仗于高原区赛事中获胜，信心正盛之际，不失为本场合的危险分子之一。伊希微安 上仗的状态

返勇，最终胜得漂亮，此次应可再显雄风。

第  9 场	 10:15 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 01	雏菊摇滚	 Daisy Rocker	 60	 [	 1]	 狄肯	 7.5%	 韦黑德	 9.2%
2	 808810	孙牛伟杰	 Sneeuwitjie	 60	 [	 2]	 迪洛(4)	 9.4%	 普林斯鲁	 12.2%
3	 154672	爵士女神	 Jazz Diva	 60	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 奈尔	 13.8%
4	 902272	小黑珠	 Littleblackgem	 56	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 14.5%	 邵家荣	 15.0%
5	 304465	侯位	 Take Your Place	 61.5	 [	 5]	 布缇雅(2.5)	 9.2%	 赞基	 0.0%
6	 486839	露比克莱	 Ruby Claire	 52.5	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.2%	 古森	 5.3%
7	 463551	彭南诺姆	 Penan Nom	 56	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 菲言利	 10.0%
8	 437700	诗人公主	 Poetic Princess	 55.5	 [	 8]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 西巴斯	 12.7%
9	 211241	黎明惊喜	 Dawn Surprise	 60.5	 [	 9]	 拉姆卡(4)	 0.0%	 黎奇	 7.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 9	黎明惊喜

	 1	 雏菊摇滚

	 4	 小黑珠

	 6	 露比克莱

3	 爵士女神	 100%
9	 黎明惊喜	 36%
7	 彭南诺姆	 33%
4	 小黑珠	 28%
2	 孙牛伟杰	 25%

1	 雏菊摇滚	 50%
9	 黎明惊喜	 41%
3	 爵士女神	 29%
7	 彭南诺姆	 27%
2	 孙牛伟杰	 25%

8	 诗人公主	 1:07.57
9	 黎明惊喜	 1:09.34
3	 爵士女神	 1:09.91
4	 小黑珠	 1:09.91
7	 彭南诺姆	 1:09.91

赛事预览: 黎明惊喜 目前处于火热状态，并在上仗中已展现了一定的实力，最终取得胜利，今

可再下一城。雏菊摇滚 可带来惊喜，不失为本场合争霸分子之一，值得留意。小黑珠 凭借极其

稳健的状态，有望打破僵局取得胜利。露比克莱 于此场合可争得位置。

第 10 场	10:50 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 374644	实现愿望	 Vision To Achieve	 61	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.2%	 贾兹比	 8.8%
2	 178671	队长之荣	 Captain’s Pride	 55.5	 [	 2]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 古森	 5.3%
3	 341057	拉菲精选	 Rafeef’s Choice	 54.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 奈尔	 13.8%
4	 61	皇家凯拉	 Royal Kailani	 57.5	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 高森	 7.8%
5	 11778	治愈漫画	 Comic Relief	 61	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 12.2%	 M米勒	 8.8%
6	 1168	布兰甘王	 Queen Braganza	 60.5	 [	 6]	 麦伟利	 14.3%	 麦德扣	 16.6%
7	 1650	里默蕾丝	 Limerick Lace	 60	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 麦德扣	 16.6%
8	 159227	独有魅力	 Fascination	 56.5	 [	 8]	 迪洛(4)	 9.4%	 高森	 7.8%
9	 823217	激情无限	 What A Passion	 56	 [	 9]	 布缇雅(2.5)	 9.2%	 邵家荣	 15.0%
10	 212955	莫克小姐	 Moscow Miss	 55	 [	10]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 嘉文德	 7.3%
11	 1	绯红星辰	 Scarlet Starlet	 55.5	 [	11]	 关铭诺	 14.5%	 邵家荣	 15.0%
12	 15	塔迪莫桑	 Tladi Mothwana	 61	 [	12]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 威马莎维	 25.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 8	独有魅力

	11	绯红星辰

	10	莫克小姐

	12	塔迪莫桑

11	绯红星辰	 100%
12	塔迪莫桑	 100%
5	 治愈漫画	 67%
9	 激情无限	 42%
2	 队长之荣	 40%

6	 布兰甘王	 100%
11	绯红星辰	 100%
12	塔迪莫桑	 100%
9	 激情无限	 50%
4	 皇家凯拉	 50%

12	塔迪莫桑	 1:08.54
8	 独有魅力	 1:08.61
3	 拉菲精选	 1:09.27
5	 治愈漫画	 1:09.80
9	 激情无限	 1:09.80

赛事预览: 独有魅力 的实力远高于上仗的表现，它具备一定的实力，有机会转位为赢。绯红星
辰 首战中的表现令人印象深刻，今有望延续佳态，保持不败的纪录。莫克小姐 常能跑得接近，

此役可大展身手。塔迪莫桑 具备优秀的实力，具备一定的胜算，价好可博。
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